Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

OFFICE OF THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

## Memorandum

September 15, 2023

To: Town Council From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

#### Re: Appointment - Kimberly Mu-Chow, Municipal Affordable Housing Trust

We are recommending the appointment of Kimberly Mu-Chow as a Member of the Municipal Affordable Housing Trust with a term to expire on June 30, 2024.

Kim's volunteer form is included in the 9/20/23 Town Council agenda packet.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

### **Town of Franklin MA**



**Board**(s) / **Committee**(s):

355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

Community Intervention Team.

## **Volunteer Form**

Good Government Starts with You!

Date Submitted:	August 30, 2023
Name:	Kimberly Mu-Chow
Home Address:	4 Briarwood Rd
	Franklin
Mailing Address:	4 Briarwood Rd
	Franklin
Phone Number(s):	
Email Address:	
<b>Current Occupation/Employer:</b>	Retired Pharmacist/Professional Volunteer
Narrative:	I am retired from my professional career of a pharmacist and devote my time to volunteering in
	areas of need. I have been active in supporting food security and homelessness for several years
	as evidenced by my active involvement with Milford Regional Medical Center's Community
	Benefit Leadership and Advisory Group, Greater Community Health Network: CHNA 6,
	founding member of Pathway to a Better Life in Milford, and a member of the Franklin

\_Municipal Affordable Housing Trust Fund Committee

# **APPOINTMENTS**



### **Municipal Affordable Housing Trust**

#### **Kimberly Mu-Chow**

4 Briarwood Rd. Franklin, MA 02038

The Town Administrator has appointed, subject to Town Council ratification, Kimberly Mu-Chow to serve as a Member of the Municipal Affordable Housing Trust with a term to expire on June 30, 2024.

**MOTION** to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Kimberly Mu-Chow to serve as a Member of the Municipal Affordable Housing Trust.

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:

VOTED: \_\_\_\_\_\_ UNANIMOUS: \_\_\_\_\_ YES: \_\_\_\_\_NO: \_\_\_\_\_ ABSTAIN: \_\_\_\_ABSENT: \_\_\_\_ RECUSED:

Nancy Danello, CMC Town Clerk

Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council